
FEDERAL EXECUTIVE COUNCIL (FEC) APPROVED CONTRACTS FOR MAY 20, 2015 

 
S/N PROJECT NAME 

NAME OF  
COMPANY 

IMPLEMENTING 
AGENCY 

 
PROJECT  

LOCATION 
COST 

 
SOURCE OF 

FUND 
DATE DURATION 

1 Award of Contract for 
the protection of 
shoreline at the 
Nigerian Maritime 
Administration and 
Safety (NIMASA) 
Sciebce and Technical 
College, Okoloba, Delta 
State 

Messrs 
Ponkebi (NiG) 
Ltd 

Ministry of 
Transport/NIM
ASA 

Delta State 

 
 
 
N3,579,098,537.70 

NIMASA 2015 
Appropriation 

20/05/15 2 Years 

2 Approval for the 
Revised Estimated Total 
Cost (RETC) for the 
Rehabilitation of 
Ogbomosho-Oko-
Ilogbo-Oshogbo Road in 
Oyo/Osun States 

Messrs 
Dutum 
Construction 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

Oyo/Osun 
States 

 
N348,460,986.26 
Revised From 
N3,535,737,651.60 
To 
N3,884,198,637.86 

 

20/05/15 
Additional 
12 
Months 

3 Award of Contract for 
the conduct of Financial 
Audit in respect of the 
Ajaokuta Steel 
Company Limited 
(ASCL), the National 
Iron Ore Mining 
Company (NIOMCO) 

Messrs UHY 
International 
(London)and 
Messrs UHY 
Maaji & Co  

Presidency/Bur
eau of Public 
Enterprise 

Nationwide 

 
 
 
 
 
N742,770,000.00 

 
 
BPE 
Privatization 
Budget 

20/05/15  



and Delta Steel 
Company Limited 
(DSCL) 

4 Approval for the 
Revised Estimated Total 
Cost (RETC) of Contract 
for the Rehabilitation of 
Osogbo-Ilesha road 
phase I: Ilesha-Osogbo 
(Km00+000-Km27+600) 
in Osun State 

Messrs 
Horizon 
Construction 
(Nigeria) 
Limited 

Ministry of 
Works 

Osun State 

 
 
N189,221,676.35 
Revised From 
N2,693,245,401.00 
To 
N2,882,467,077.35 

 

20/05/15 
12 
Months 

5 
Award of Contract for the supply and installation of 753,002 meters under the Presidential Initiatives to Nigerians 

S/N Description Quantity Rate (N) Amount (N) Sum 
Manufacturer/

Supplier 
Source of 

Fund 
Date 

i 

Single Phase Meter 226,501 22,000.00 4,983,022,000.00 

16,308,072,000.00 
Ziklagsis 
Networks 
Limited (ZNL) 

Eurobond
USD200 
million/U
SD88.6 
million 
NIPP 
Power 
Plants 
sale 
proceeds 

 
20/05/15 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

3-Phase Meters 226,501 50,000.00 11,325,050,000.00 



ii 

Single Phase Meter 20,000 22,000.00 440,000,000.00 

1,440,000,000.00 

Electricity 
Meter 
Company 
Nigeria PLC 

Eurobond
USD200 
million/U
SD88.6 
million 
NIPP 
Power 
Plants 
sale 
proceeds 

20/05/15 

3-Phase Meters 20,000 50,000.00 1,000,000,000.00 

iii 
Single Phase Meter 35,000 22,000.00 770,000,000.00 

2,520,000,000.00 
Nomas 
Electricity 
Meters  3-Phase Meters 35,000 50,000.00 1,750,000,000.00 

iv 
Single Phase Meter 30,000 22,000.00 660,000,000.00 

2,160,000,000.00 
Mojec 
International 
Limited 3-Phase Meters 30,000 50,000.00 1,500,000,000.00 

v 
Single Phase Meter 25,000 22,000.00 550,000,000.00 

1,800,000,000.00 
Unistar Hi-Tech 
Systems 
Limited 3-Phase Meters 25,000 50,000.00 1,250,000,000.00 

vi 
Single Phase Meter 23,000 22,000.00 506,000,000.00 

1,606,000,000.00 
ENL 
Consortium 
Limited 3-Phase Meters 23,000 50,000.00 1,100,000,000.00 

vii 
Single Phase Meter 17,000 22,000.00 374,000,000.00 

1,274,000,000.00 
Lysa Or – Tech 
Nigeria Limited 3-Phase Meters 17,000 50,000.00 900,000,000.00 

                                                                                         Total 27,108,072,000.00    

 


